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Arc Prince George's County $2,500 
Arc Prince George's County will use grant funds to support The Arc's programming that assists youth with I/DD 
successfully transition from school to adulthood, and our Benefits Enrollment Center, which connects individuals to 
public benefits to which they are entitled.

Art Works Studio School Inc., dba Art Works Now $1,000 Art Works Studio School Inc., dba Art Works Now will use grant funds to provide to support on site at Art Works 
Now and at partner locations in PGC such as Thomas Stone Elementary School, Mt. Rainier.

Beltsville Seventh‐Day Adventist Church $20,000 Beltsville Seventh-Day Adventist Church will use grant funds to purchase and distribute 550 Thanksgiving Turkey 
Baskets to District One families in need.

Cherry Lane Boxing and Youth Inc. $7,500 Cherry Lane Boxing and Youth, Inc. will use grant funds to purchase the necessary boxing equipment for 
participants and cleaning supplies to stay COVID safe. 

Coalition for African Americans in Performing Arts $2,000
Coalition for African Americans in Performing Arts will use grant funds to provide support to sustain, maintain, and 
advance county-wide programming at the CAAPA Cultural Center, which houses the Arts Academy, WoW 
(WithOutWords) Deaf Arts, 60+ARTS (Active Retired Talented Seniors), CAAPA C.A.M.P.S.

Coalition for Public Safety Training In Schools, Inc $1,000
Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools will use grant funds to develop an electrical pre-apprenticeship 
program and provide services driver education scholarships to PGCPS Fire Science cadets and Career and Technical 
Education (CTE) students.

College Park Arts Exchange $3,000 College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds to provide to support the programs conducted in or near College 
Park, and online.

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc. $6,000
Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc. will use grant funds to provide mobile legal services to 
reach under-served areas of the County lacking access to legal services. Legal matters include domestic violence 
protective orders, estate planning for seniors, expungement of criminal records, family law, and other civil matters. 

Community Youth Advance, Inc. $3,000
Community Youth Advance, Inc. will use grant funds to deliver year-round quality academic enrichment, mentoring, 
and college and career readiness activities that promote academic excellence, promote character and prepare youth to 
meet life's challenges. 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) Prince George's County Inc $5,000 
Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) Prince George's County, Inc will use grant funds to advocate for the 
physical/mental health, safe housing, educational and social needs of 170 foster youth; and to support recruiting 
volunteers from throughout the County to be matched with youth who come from every district in the County. 

Crosswood Inc DBA Pathways Schools $2,500 Crosswood Inc DBA The Pathways Schools will use grant funds to provide in support kitchen upgrades required by 
the PG county Health Department to allow us to provide a hot lunch to our students.

ecoLatinos, Inc $2,000

ecoLatinos, Inc will use grant funds to support staffing and costs associated with the following on-going programs: 
1) Build a culturally relevant, Spanish Language Equitable Landscaper job training; 2) Strengthen afterschool 
programs and Summer Camp for Spanish speaking high school students; and 3) Educate Spanish speaking 
communities on stormwater runoff & conservation landscaping. 

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc dba ECO City Farms $2,500 Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc dba ECO City Farms will use grant funds to schedule and offer signature 
Neighborhood Soil Rebuilder curriculum to Prince George's County residents in 2024. 

First Generation College Bound, Inc. $15,000 First Generation College Bound, Inc. will use grant funds to provide support to the general operating support FY24, 
to include program activities, telecommunications, technology, and salaries.

Food & Friends, Inc. $2,500
Food & Friends, Inc. will use grant funds to provide freshly prepared home-delivered Medically Tailored Meals, 
Groceries and Medical Nutrition Therapy to neighbors living with serious illnesses such as diabetes, heart disease, 
HIV/AIDS etc., who cannot shop or cook for themselves. 

Thomas E. Dernoga, District 1
FY 2024 ‐ Special Appropriation Grants

As of June 30, 2024



Organization Name

Amount Entered 
when approved 
for processing 

only Grant Purpose

Thomas E. Dernoga, District 1
FY 2024 ‐ Special Appropriation Grants

As of June 30, 2024

Fractured Atlas, Inc. (New Deal Cafe') $3,000 New Deal Café will use grant funds to support critical activities of the Music and Arts program at the Café. 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $3,500 
Hope Connections for Cancer will use grant funds to help people with cancer and their loved ones deal with the 
social, emotional, and physical impact of cancer through _professionally facilitated programs of emotional support, 
education, wellness and hope.

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. $20,000
Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. will use grant funds to provide direct financial assistance to Laurel 
residents facing eviction or the cutoff of utilities, and contribute to salaries for staff providing Emergency Services to 
clients daily. 

Laurel Cats, Inc. $3,000 Laurel Cats, Inc. will use grant funds to cover medical expenses for cats belonging to or cared for by low-income 
residents of Prince George's County or cats found abandoned in Prince George's County. 

Liberty's Promise $5,000 
Liberty's Promise will use grant funds to support their after-school programs of civic engagement held in-person at 
High Point High School, twice annually, in 10-week sessions, running from March to May and again from October 
to December.

Mary's Center for Maternal & Child Care, Inc. $2,500 Mary's Center for Maternal & Child Care, Inc. will use grant funds to continue providing healthcare, behavioral 
health, and social services for uninsured participants at our Adelphi Health Center in Prince George's County. 

Meals on Wheels of the College Pak Area, Inc. $10,000 Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area, Inc. will use grant funds to purchase food items to assist with the 
preparation of meals for our clients. 

NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc. $2,000
NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc. will use grant funds to expand mental health peer support across Prince 
George's County; and help bring access to quality mental health care to Prince Georgeans and their families impacted 
by mental illness through support groups, education classes, community outreach, and advocacy.

Neighborhood Design Center, Inc. $3,000 
Neighborhood Design Center, Inc. will use grant funds to advance its mission to facilitate the development of 
healthy, equitable neighborhoods through the continuation of Community Design Works, its program serving Prince 
George's County community partners with pro bono designs.

Patrons for Peace Project, Inc. $10,000 

Patrons for Peace Project, Inc. will use grant funds to provide highly-specialized assistance to unhoused, underserved 
individuals who have needs that cannot be met by larger, traditional helping organizations.  These services include 
paying half-way house rent until employment is obtained, transportation to medical and legal appointments, cell 
phones, etc. 

Peace on Patuxent, Inc. $2,500 
Peace on Patuxent, Inc. (POPi) will use the funds for operational expenses, to cover part of the salary of an Office 
Manager, which will assist our organization to ensure that all services remain accessible and free of charge to women 
diagnosed with life-leveling cancers.

Prince George's Philharmonic, Inc. $1,000 Prince George's Philharmonic, Inc. will use grant funds to support their Educational Outreach efforts and venue 
rental.

Side by Side, Inc. $15,000 
Side by Side, Inc. will use grant funds to provide a series of 16 free family nights to engage, equip, and encourage 
parents and families to get involved with their student's academic success. Parents have the option to participate in 
person or virtually with or without translation services.

Streetcar Suburbs Publishing, Inc. $8,000
Streetcar Suburbs Publishing, Inc will use the grant funds to help fund improvements to three (3) newspapers that 
flow from current strategic planning process (improvements could include more Spanish-language content and more 
coverage of county government and school system).

 The Laurel Historical Society, Inc. $10,000 The Laurel Historical Society, Inc. will use grant funds in support of adult and children's educational programming 
and activities, to include community outreach, hands-on learning opportunities, and exhibit-related events. 
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The Tabernacle Church of Laurel, Maryland $17,500 
The Tabernacle Church will use grant funds to aid in the purchasing of equipment for receiving for the food pantry. 
The funds will go to purchase a refrigerated food truck or a hydraulic lift. The Tabernacle's food pantry supplies 
much needed food to District 1 families.

The Training Source, Inc. $2,500
The Training Source, Inc. will use grant funds for general operating support for adult job training, youth leadership; 
youth job readiness training; college and career planning; community support services (SNAP application assistance, 
domestic violence survivor support etc.); employer staffing and training etc. 

Women's Club of Laurel $6,000 
Women's Club of Laurel will use grant funds to provide food for Weekend Tummy Tamers Program. Program 
provides non-perishable food for local elementary school students. Food is distributed at elementary schools so 
students have ongoing access to food over the weekend.

Total $200,000 


